CHAPTER 75-04-05

PAYMENT FOR PROVIDER AGENCIES OF SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS WITH
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES - DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Section

75-04-05-01
75-04-05-02
75-04-05-03
75-04-05-04
75-04-05-05
75-04-05-06
75-04-05-07
75-04-05-08
75-04-05-09

Definitions

Eligibility for Payment

Startup Costs [Repealed]

Application for Advancement of Startup Costs [Repealed]
Allowable Startup Costs [Repealed]

Reimbursement Requirements - Startup Costs [Repealed]
Grants-in-Aid [Repealed]

Financial Reporting Requirements

Rate Payments

75-04-05-09.1 Assessments

75-04-05-10
75-04-05-11
75-04-05-12
75-04-05-13

Cost Centers

Statement of Costs Allocations
Adjustment to Cost and Cost Limitation
Nonallowable Costs

75-04-05-13.1 Allowable Bad Debt Expense

75-04-05-14
75-04-05-15
75-04-05-16
75-04-05-17
75-04-05-18
75-04-05-19
75-04-05-20
75-04-05-21
75-04-05-22
75-04-05-23
75-04-05-24
75-04-05-25

Profit-Motivated Entities - Return on Investment [Repealed]
Depreciation

Interest Expense

Related Organization

Rental Expense Paid to a Related Organization
Taxes

Personal Incidental Funds

Transfer, Discharge, and Expulsion of Clients
Staff-to-Client Ratios

Staff Hours [Repealed]

Application

Indemnification

SECTION 1. Subsection 5 of Section 75-04-05-09 is amended as follows:

75-04-05-09.

5.

Rate payments.

Room and board charges to clients may not exceed the maximum
supplemental security income payment less one hundred_thirty-five dollars
for the personal incidental costs of the client, plus the average dollar value
of supplemental nutrition assistance program to the eligible clientele in the
facility.

History: Effective July 1, 1984; amended effective June 1, 1985; June 1, 1995; July 1, 1995;
April 1, 1996; August 1, 1997; July 1, 2001; May 1, 2006; July 1, 2012; January 1, 2013; April
1, 2018; April 1, 2020; January 1, 2024.

General Authority: NDCC 25-01.2-18, 50-06-16




Law Implemented: NDCC 25-18-03, 50-24.1-01



