CHAPTER 75-04-05 PAYMENT FOR PROVIDER AGENCIES OF SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES - DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Section	
75-04-05-01	Definitions
75-04-05-02	Eligibility for Payment
75-04-05-03	Startup Costs [Repealed]
75-04-05-04	Application for Advancement of Startup Costs [Repealed]
75-04-05-05	Allowable Startup Costs [Repealed]
75-04-05-06	Reimbursement Requirements - Startup Costs [Repealed]
75-04-05-07	Grants-in-Aid [Repealed]
75-04-05-08	Financial Reporting Requirements
75-04-05-09	Rate Payments
75-04-05-09.1	Assessments
75-04-05-10	Cost Centers
75-04-05-11	Statement of Costs Allocations
75-04-05-12	Adjustment to Cost and Cost Limitation
75-04-05-13	Nonallowable Costs
75-04-05-13.1	Allowable Bad Debt Expense
75-04-05-14	Profit-Motivated Entities - Return on Investment [Repealed]
75-04-05-15	Depreciation
75-04-05-16	Interest Expense
75-04-05-17	Related Organization
75-04-05-18	Rental Expense Paid to a Related Organization
75-04-05-19	Taxes
75-04-05-20	Personal Incidental Funds
75-04-05-21	Transfer, Discharge, and Expulsion of Clients
75-04-05-22	Staff-to-Client Ratios
75-04-05-23	Staff Hours [Repealed]
75-04-05-24	Application
75-04-05-25	Indemnification

SECTION 1. Subsection 5 of Section 75-04-05-09 is amended as follows:

75-04-05-09. Rate payments.

5. Room and board charges to clients may not exceed the maximum supplemental security income payment less one hundred <u>thirty-five</u> dollars for the personal incidental costs of the client, plus the average dollar value of supplemental nutrition assistance program to the eligible clientele in the facility.

History: Effective July 1, 1984; amended effective June 1, 1985; June 1, 1995; July 1, 1995; April 1, 1996; August 1, 1997; July 1, 2001; May 1, 2006; July 1, 2012; January 1, 2013; April 1, 2018; April 1, 2020; January 1, 2024.

General Authority: NDCC 25-01.2-18, 50-06-16

Law Implemented: NDCC 25-18-03, 50-24.1-01